OP \$40.00 4016165

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM394167

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fan Fi International, Inc.		07/25/2016	Corporation: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ray Engel
Street Address:	13025 Silver Wolf Road
City:	Reno
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89511
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4016165	BELLA LUCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497241139

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497241255

Email: usptofilings@russoandduckworth.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID G. DUCKWORTH

Address Line 1: 9090 IRVINE CENTER DRIVE, SECOND FLOOR

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92618

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David G. Duckworth
SIGNATURE:	/David G. Duckworth/
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=SignedAssignmentBELLALUCE#page1.tif source=SignedAssignmentBELLALUCE#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005849 FRAME: 0428

900373962

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, **Fan Fi International, Inc.**, a Nevada Corporation, hereby sells and assigns to **Ray Engel**, an individual residing at 13025 Silver Wolf Road, Reno, NV 89511, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the following Trademark and Trademark Registration including all goodwill associated with the trademark.

Application	Filing Date	Mark	Registration	Registration
No.			No.	Date
76/705,671	12/13/2010	BELLA LUCE	4,016,165	08/23/2011

Fan Fi International, Inc., covenants with said Ray Engel, its successors and assigns, that the rights and property hereby conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Fan Fi International, Inc.

Name: Travis Hawkins

Title: President
Date: 7/25/16

TRADEMARK REEL: 005849 FRAME: 0429

certificate verifies only who signed the docum attached, and not the t validity of that docume	r officer completing this the identity of the individual ent to which this certificate is ruthfulness, accuracy, or nt.	
State of Samornia		
County of Washb	e :	
personally appeared	Travis Hawk	one Xaynouvong potary It name and title of the officer) UNS
personally appeared	(mass Travis Hawk basis of satisfactory evidence to instrument and acknowledged to apacity(les), and that by his/her	IT name and title of the officer) JINS The the person(s) whose name(s) is/as me that he/she/they executed the sam their signature(s) on the instrument the
personally appeared	(mass Travis Hawk basis of satisfactory evidence to instrument and acknowledged to apacity(les), and that by his/her	IT name and title of the officer) JIVS Due the person(s) whose name(s) is/as me that he/she/they executed the sam their signature(s) on the instrument the s) acted, executed the instrument.
personally appeared who proved to me on the subscribed to the within i his/her/their authorized o person(s), or the entity up	(insections) Trayls Hawk basis of satisfactory evidence to the strument and acknowledged to apacity(les), and that by his/her por behalf of which the person() of PERJURY under the laws of the same	IT name and title of the officer) JINS The the person(s) whose name(s) is/as me that he/she/they executed the sam their signature(s) on the instrument the
personally appeared who proved to me on the subscribed to the within i his/her/their authorized o person(s), or the entity up I certify under PENALTY	(insection) Trayls Hawk basis of satisfactory evidence to satisfactory evidence to instrument and acknowledged to apacity(les), and that by his/her, son behalf of which the person(). OF PERJURY under the laws of rect.	If name and title of the officer) JINS The the person(s) whose name(s) is/as The that he/she/they executed the sam their signature(s) on the instrument the s) acted, executed the instrument. NEVIA/ION.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005849 FRAME: 0430

RECORDED: 08/08/2016